and his family, if a married mail, as the justice of the case
may require in connection with such discharge.

. SEC. 2. This act to take effect from and after its passage.
Approved March 6, 1879.-

CHAPTER 8.

AN. ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER ELEVEN (II) OF THE SESSION
LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-
THREE, (1873) RELATING TO MANUFACTURING CORPORA-
TIONS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section three (3) of chapter eleven, (11) of
the General Laws of this State for the year one thousand eight
hundred and seventy-three, (1873) be and the same is hereby
amended by adding at the end thereof the following proviso:

"Provided, That whenever, after the adoption, filing and
publication of the articles of association, and the making and
recording of the certificate provided for by this act, and the

[...]

recorded, the said amended articles shall be substituted for and
take the place of the original articles so amended.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved March 4', 1879. . . -

CHAPTER 9.

Sale of
diseased meat

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION ONE (1) OF CHAPTER ONE'
HUNDRED AND ONE (101) OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF
MINNESOTA (REVISION OF 1866) RELATING TO THE SALE
OP UNWHOLESOME PROVISIONS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

•SECTION 1. That section one (1) of chapter one hundred
and one (101) of the General Statutes of Minnesota (Revision
of '1866) be amended so as to read as follows :

Section 1. Whoever knowingly sells any kind of diseased,
corrupted or unwholesome provisions, whether for meat or
drink, without making the same fully known to the buyer, or forbidden,